
Town of Narrows Northview and George Street Sewer Repair 02/24 

1 
Addendum No. 1 March 4, 2024 

ADDENDUM #1 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS – 

 Town of Narrows 
 Northview and George Street Sewer Repair  

Addendum Date:  March 4th, 2024 
Bid Due/Open Date:  March 11th, 2024 2:00 P.M. (unchanged) 

 
Changes to Contract Documents: 
 

1. Invitation to Bid 1.0 Advertisement  
Revise to 
…300 LF 170 LF of 8”gravity sewer line along George Street…  

 
2. Invitation to Bid 3.0 Scope of Services -  

Revise to 
…300 LF 170 LF of 8”gravity sewer line along George Street. 
 
Delete the final paragraph: 
“Outside of the trench cut, it is anticipated that the entire length of disturbed North-
view Street and George Street will need pavement replaced.” 

 
3. Section 02530 – “Sanitary Sewerage” 

Delete Paragraph 2.2. A.  
2. AWWA C900 or AWWA C905 pressure pipe, minimum DR 18 with ductile-iron 
push-on fittings. 
DR 25 pipe may be used for gravity piping only. 
 

4. Section 02530 – “Sanitary Sewerage” 
Revise Paragraph 3.1 C to 
C. Gravity-Flow Piping: Use the following: 

1. Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe, AWWA C900 or C905 with gasketed joints 
ASTM D 3034, SDR-35, gasketed joints. 

a. Gaskets: ASTM F 477, elastomeric seals. 
 

5. Section 02530 – “Sanitary Sewerage” 
Revise Paragraph 3.2 C to 
C. Use bedding for all buried gravity piping. Use bedding for all piping with rock 
subgrade. Bedding material shall be VDOT Standard number 10 aggregate No. 57 or 
No. 68 stone. 

  
6. Revise Section 02530 – “Sanitary Sewerage” 

Revise Paragraph 3.4. C to 
C. Set tops a minimum 6 inches above finished surface in grassed areas. Set tops 2 
inches below finished grade in streets flush with grade in asphalt. 
  



Town of Narrows Northview and George Street Sewer Repair 02/24 

2 
Addendum No. 1 March 4, 2024 

Changes to Plan Sheets: 
 
 No changes. 
 
Questions/Comments/Misc:  

1.  Question - Contract information Section 2.2 states “Project must be scheduled so that 
work on Northview Street is completed before work on George Street begins.” Can the 
contractor start work on George Street before paving on Northview? 

a. Answer – Yes, so long as contractor backfills Northview to surface with 21A 
stone and is responsible for maintaining the stone until paved.  

2. Clarification - Paving extents will be trench + 6” bench each side as shown in Sewer Re-
placement Detail. Final paving to occur at a later date under a separate contract.  

3. Clarification – Pipe replacement extents on George Street are from STA 20+00 to STA 
21+70. Current information shows that the existing pipe is only damaged downstream of 
the sink hole. Contractor will have to connect new SDR-35 pipe to existing 8” concrete 
sewer pipe. 

 

END OF DOCUMENT 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


	ADDENDUM #1
	CONTRACT DOCUMENTS –  Town of Narrows  Northview and George Street Sewer Repair

